*Monday CCAs **Wednesday CCAs

1) Tchoukball 1) Badminton

2) Football 2) Floorball

3) Basketball 3) English Drama

4) Tennis 4) Infocomm Technology

5) Modern Dance

6) Guitar Ensemble

5) Swimming

6) Art & Craft

7) Modern Dance (Selected dates only)
8) Boys’ Brigade (Mostly Fridays)

www.farrerparkpri.moe.edu.sg

® We wish to advise that all photographs or video images of you or your legal guardians may

be taken during school activities and events such as classroom lessons, CCA, school camps,

school concerts or parent workshops/activities. The school may use and publish such photo-

graphs or video recordings in school publications, the school’s website, social media chan-

nels, or other communication channels.

® Apart from this Farrerean Bulletin, all other notifications will be sent via the Parents Gate-

way.
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Hello Parents!
We are into our final term for 2022!

The final term of the year is always a busy one, especially for P3 to P5 pupils who have
an end-of-year examination to take; and for our P6 pupils, of course, their PSLE!

| have shared with parents on numerous occasions that there is a time for everything.
We want our pupils to enjoy their school life with a good balance of play, learning and
discipline. A balanced school experience is important and necessary to develop the
whole child. So, parents, my encouragement to all our pupils is the little verse | have
personally penned below for each and every one of them:

There is a time for everything.
A time for fun and games.
A time for discipline.

A time to rest and relax.

A time for rigour and resilience.
A time for free spirited play.
A time for restrain.

A time to savour.

A time to struggle.

A time to fail.

A time to achieve.

There is a time for everything.

To all our pupils — enjoy the final term! Be kind to one another, use THINK to guide you
in your words and deeds, and be the best version of yourselves every day!

To our P3 to P6 pupils — taking examinations (school-based or PSLE) is an important part
of your school life, ink your achievements with only your best efforts, nothing less, for
you deserve to be and achieve the best you can!

Have a great Term 4!

Warmest love and regards
Miss Cheong



Term 4 Calendar of Events

P5 & P6 supplementary & P4 remedial classes commence in Week 1.

Week Date Event/Programme/Activity Involvement
6 PSLE Marking All pupils
Mon - Thu (Home-based Learning for P3 to P5 pupils - 2
17 - 20 Oct Days)
Swim Safer—P5 (8:00 - 10:00am) P5 pupils
Wed, 19 Oct P1 Orientation (9:30 - 11:00am) 2023 P1 pupils /
parents
7 i idav: i All pupils
Mon, 24 Oct Public Holiday: Deepa.vall pup
(No school for all pupils)
Thu, 27 Oct P3 to P5 SA2—EL/FEL Paper 2 P3 to P5 pupils
Thu - Fri, . . P6 pupils
27 -28 Oct Home-based Learning for P6 pupils
P5 SA2—MA/FMA P5 pupils
Fri, 28 Oct "
P3 & P4 SA2—SC P3 & P4 pupils
8 Mon, 31 Oct P3 to P5 SA2—MT/FMT Paper 2 P3 to P5 pupils
Mon - Tue, . . P6 pupils
31 0ct - 1 Nov Home-based Learning for P6 pupils
P3 & P4 SA2—MA P3 & P4 pupils
Tue, 1 Nov "
P5 SA2—SC/FSC PS5 pupils
P5 SA2—HMT P5 pupils
Wed, 2 Nov
P6 Outdoor Bonding (7:30 - 11:30am) P6 pupils
9 School Admin Day .
Tue, 8 Nov (No school for all pupils) All pupils
. 20th Anniversary Celebrations .
Fri, 11 Nov (7:30 - 11:30am) All pupils
10 Mon - Thu, . :
14 - 17 Nov Swim Safer—P5 (10am - 12pm) PS5 pupils
Prize-Giving Ceremony 2022 All pupils
P6 Graduation — last day of school for P6
Thu, 17 Nov pupils P6 pupils
(Early dismissal for P6 pupils at 10:30am)
Use Your Hands Campaign (last two periods) All pupils
Promotion Day (P1 to P5) .
. School dismissal (P1 to P5) : 10:30am P1to P5 pupils
Fri, 18 Nov

Reflection Day (P6 Pupils)
(No school for P6 pupils)

P6 pupils

Term 4 Vacation (19 Nov - 31 Dec)

Week Date Event/Programme/Activity Involvement
1 Mon, 12 Sep CCA (P3 to P5) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf*
Wed, 14 Sep CCA (P3 to P5) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf**
. PSLE Listening Comprehension P6 pupils
! P (No school for P1 to P5 pupils)
2 Mon, 19 Sep P3 SA2 Oral—EL (After school) P3 pupils
Tue, 20 Sep P3 SA2 Oral—MT (After school) P3 pupils
Wed, 21 Sep CCA (P3 to P5) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf**
3 P6 Study Break P6 pupils
Mon - Wed, (No school for.PG pflpils unless identified) :
26-28 Sep P5 Camp (Residential Camp) P5 pupils
at MOE Changi Coast Outdoor Adventure
Learning Centre
Mon, 26 Sep CCA (P3 & P4) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf*
Wed, 28 Sep CCA (P3 & P4) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf**
Thu, 29 Sep PSLE EL/FEL P6 pupils
PSLE MA/FMA P6 pupils
5RP Science OLE—Science Centre 5RP pupils
Fri, 30 Sep (1:45 - 5:00pm)
P2 LSP OLE—Gardens by the Bay P2 LSP pupils
(1:45 - 4:30pm)
4 PSLE MT/FMT P6 pupils
Mon, 3 Oct S leaf*
CCA (P3 to P5) (3:45 - 5:30pm) ee overiea
Tue, 4 Oct PSLE SC/FSC P6 pupils
PSLE HMT P6 pupils
Wed, 5 Oct
CCA (P3 to P5) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See overleaf**
Thu, 6 Oct Children’s Day Celebration All pupils
. School Holiday: Children’s Day .
Fri, 7 Oct (No school for all pupils) All pupils
5 P4 SA2 Oral—EL (After school) P4 pupils
Mon, 10 Oct .
P5 SA2 Oral—MT/FMT (After school) PS pupils
P4 SA2 Oral—MT (After school) P4 pupils
Tue, 11 Oct -
P5 SA2 Oral—EL/FEL (After school) P5 pupils
— P3 to P5 pupils
Thu, 13 Oct P3 to P5 SA.Z EI._/FEL ‘
Paper 1 & Listening Comprehension
—_ P3 to P5 pupils
Fri, 14 Oct P3 to P5 SA2—MT/FMT

Paper 1 & Listening Comprehension

- Information is correct at time of print and subject to change.

- There may be other level programmes which the respective teachers will communicate separately.




